2 Tender Inviting Bank The Sindhudurg District Central Co-Op Bank Ltd, 
Sindhudurg. 

3 Availability of RFP Documents Tender will be available through email after paying the 
tender cost by NEFT/MPS. 

4 Tender Cost 

INR 1,000/- + Tax Rs. 180/- Total Rs. 1180/- 
(INR One Thousand one hundred eighty Only) 
*To be paid by NEFT/IMPS 

A/c. Name: RTGS, IB, ETC Cash Park Account 
Bank: The Sindhudurg DCC Bank Ltd,  
Branch: Head Office, Sindhudurgnagari, 
A/c. No.: 999410000003001,  
IFSC: SIDC0001999 

5 EMD INR 25,000/- (INR Twenty Five Thousand Only)  
*To be paid by NEFT/IMPS 

A/c. Name: RTGS, IB, ETC Cash Park Account 
Bank: The Sindhudurg DCC Bank Ltd,  
Branch: Head Office, Sindhudurgnagari, 
A/c. No.: 999410000003001,  
IFSC: SIDC0001999 

6 Date of Issuance of RFP 07/12/2025 to 12/12/2025 (Office Hours)